CATALOG NUMBER TYPE
Call  800.523.3602    •    Fax  215.831.7703    •    www.simkar.com
Altus Energy Recessed
2 and 4-Lamp Direct/Indirect
AEC, AED
2' x 2', 2' x 4'
Housing
Housing to 3-1/4” deep, die-formed code gauge

• Patent Pending
FEATURES AND BENEFITS
Altus Energy Ordering Information
Series Size Diffuser # Lamps Wattage / Type Ballast Voltage
AEC =	Center Lens
AED =	Dual Lens
22 = 2’ X 2’
24 = 2’ X 4’
A = acrylic,
white translucent
(standard)
2 =	2 Lamps
4 = �4 Lamps (2’ x 4’ only,
with TT5 lamps; not
adjustable)
22 Size: 2’ x 2’
14T5 =14W T5, 22”
24T5H = 24W T5HO, 22”
40TT5 = 40W TT5, 22”
50TT5 = 50W TT5, 22”
24 Size: 2’ x 4’
28T5 = 28W T5, 46”
54T5H = 54W T5HO, 46”
E = Electronic
D = Dimming
U1 = �120-277V
347 = 347V
480 = 480V
Options Accessories Order Separately
BP = Bulk Pack, Palletized
ELS1 = �Emergency Lighting (low lumens)
ELS2 = �Emergency Lighting (medium lumens)
ELS3 = �Emergency Lighting (high lumens)
FL4 = 3/8”, 6’ flex with two #18, one ground and two connectors
FL5 = 3/8”, 6’ flex with three #18, one ground and two connectors
M = Master; includes 9’ intertie and snap-in connector
S = Satellite; includes snap-in connector
L = Lamps Installed (Specify Lamps)
GCK22 = Sheetrock/Plaster Grid Kit for 2’x2’ units
GCK24 = Sheetrock/Plaster Grid Kit for 2’x4’ units
Call  800.523.3602    •    Fax  215.831.7703    •    www.simkar.com
DRAWINGS AND DIMENSIONS
Altus Energy Recessed Direct/Indirect
SIDE CONFIGURATION (NOT AVAILABLE ON ALTUS ENERGY)
7/8 KNOCK-OUT
23.70
22.60
ACCESS
PLATE
23.70
23.70
22.60
7/8 KNOCK OUT
T5 LAMP POSITION
TWIN TUBE LAMP POSITION
BACK PLAN20.15
DUAL CONFIGURATION
T5 LAMP POSITION
TWIN TUBE LAMP POSITION
20.12
1.35
3.25
3.25
23.70
1.61
22.60
7/8 KNOCK OUT
9.81
3.25
23.70
1.34
7/8 KNOCK-OUT
23.70